

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

DISPOSITION SPECIAL JUNE 2022 MEETING

SPECIAL NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD MEETING
GAMING CONTROL BOARD OFFICES
GRANT SAWYER BUILDING
HEARING ROOM 2450
555 EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

Thursday, June 23, 2022

9:30a.m. • Public Comments

• Special Agenda Item: Appointment of Executive Secretary

Public Comments

Members Present:

Brin Gibson, Chair Phil Katsaros, Member Brittnie Watkins, Member

DISPOSITION PUBLIC COMMENTS AGENDA SPECIAL JUNE 2022 PAGE 1

This public comment agenda item is provided in accordance with NRS 241.020(2)(c)(3) which requires an agenda provide for periods devoted to comments by the general public, if any, and discussion of those comments. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

PUBLIC COMMENTS AND DISCUSSION: No comment.

DISPOSITION APPOINTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SECRETARY SPECIAL JUNE 2022 PAGE 2

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION:

Appointment of Nicole Rupert as Executive Secretary of the Nevada Gaming Control Board and Nevada Gaming Commission Pursuant to NRS 463.085 (2)(a).

GCB RECOMMENDS: APPROVAL.

DISPOSITION PUBLIC COMMENTS AGENDA SPECIAL JUNE 2022 PAGE 3

This public comment agenda item is provided in accordance with NRS 241.020(2)(c)(3) which requires an agenda provide for periods devoted to comments by the general public, if any, and discussion of those comments. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

PUBLIC COMMENTS AND DISCUSSION: No comment.